

September 13, 2021

BY E-MAIL

Dianne Martin, Chairwoman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Docket No. DG 21-104 – Northern Utilities, Inc. **Return of Service**

Dear Chairwoman Martin:

On behalf of Northern Utilities, Inc. and pursuant to the Order issued by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission on August 29, 2021, in the above-docketed matter, enclosed please find an Affidavit of Publication.

Sincerely,

Daniel V. Main

DRVMi

Enclosure

Service List cc:

State of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

Petition of Northern Utilities, Inc.
Request for Change in Rates
Order Suspending Proposed Tariffs, Convening
an Adjudicative Proceeding, and Providing Notice
of a Prehearing Conference
(Order No. 26,511)

DG 21-104

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Daniel V. Main states under oath as follows:

On behalf of Northern Utilities, Inc. and pursuant to an Order issued by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission on August 29, 2021, I certify that the Order No. 26,511 in Docket DG 21-104, was published on the Company's web site (www.unitil.com) on August 30, 2021, as directed.

Signed under the penalty of perjury,

Daniel V. Main

DATED this 13th day of September, 2021.